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Incoming students to Finland 2016-2018
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Incoming students to EU 2016-2018

12%  11%

10% 10%

8% 7%

o % 5% 4y

% 4% 3% o)
e T 3% 3% gy 2% 2% -0
2o, 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

0%

2 2> o) > & > > D R R Q S
;&\00 ,-b\o {Q\ o(‘(l \_\\Q’b &@ R ,bo\ Q\c) @Q/ %rb& %@Q ®Q Q/Q\ ;000 &6@0 o\ & 06\ Ibe
X FFT T E LTS V@ NS ST
, S’ ’ A . ‘ NN\ Y < N ’ 2
(\((Q/ & < N & & Q\Q} NG N N N Q $k \Y Q’\/ ®@Q S &
X G S
@" @ ° ISR
. S
@5 s © S

10/04/2019 1 Finnish National Agency for Education



Outgoing students from Finland 2016-2018
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Outgoing students from EU 2016-2018
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General satisfaction of students to their E+ -experience,
Finland

Outgoing Incoming

3.3% 07% 0°%  029%

m Very satisfied

m Rather satisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Rather dissatisfied
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"Very satisfied” outgoing students (Fl) by
budget envelope
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Main motivations for studying abroad 2016-2018

To follow a study programme in a foreign language

To experience different learning and teaching practices
To enhance my future employability in my home country
To build up a personal and professional network

To experience different learning contents/curricula

To enhance my future employability abroad

To develop soft skills, such as adaptability

To learn/improve a foreign language

To gain knowledge of another country

To live abroad and to meet new people
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How did you find out about the possibility to
study abroad with the Erasmus+ Programme?

Incoming students

University staff at the sending institution [ NNGTNENEGEGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE /3%
Website of the sending institution | ENNENEINEIELELIDNEGEG ° 3%
Fellow students | 19%
Friends [N 17%
Online search N 9%
Information event M 7%
Erasmus+ Student and Alumni Association [l 4%

Other | 0%
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Incoming students

Was your learning Was the selection Did you receive the
agreement signed by all orocedure at your payments on time, i.n line
parties before the start of sending institution fair YVIth the dates mentioned
the mobility? and transparent? in your grant agreement?
1,00%

sV 79,70%

94,30%

m Yes, all parties signed it before the start mYes m Unable tojudge NG mVes mNo

® No, some partjes signed it after the start 10
The learning agreement was never signed



Academic recognition at sending institution

Incoming Outgoing

5,60%

14,00% 8,30%

m Full recognition No recognition  m Partial recognition
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To what extent did the Erasmus+ grant cover overall
expenses related to mobility period - incoming students

80,00%

70,00%

Average living
expenses per month:
676e

76-100% 51-75% 26-50% 0-25%
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Would you have gone on Erasmus+ mobility abroad if
vyou had not received an Erasmus+ grant?

Incoming students

® No ® Maybe = Yes
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"How satisfied were you with the way the receiving institution dealt
with any questions, complaints or problems that may have come up
during your participation in the programme?”

Incoming students Outgoing students

5,70% 0,70% __0,20%

m Very satisfied

m Rather satisfied

72,00%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Rather dissatisfied

31,90%

m Very dissatisfied
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you gain knowledge and skills th
u would not have gained in your
nding institution?

91 % of incoming students said yes!
7 % of outgoing students said yes!




| can easily imagine working in the country where | did my
Erasmus+ period in the future

Incoming students
Outgoing students

5,5% 77% L2
,270

19,8%

23,1%

m Strongly agree

® Rather agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Rather disagree
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Incoming staff
2016-2018

KA107



2016-2018 Incoming staff, 102 STA ja 66 STT

80% ensimmaista kertaa liikkuvuusjaksolla
92 % erittain tyytyvaisia “very satisfied”

98 % on oppinut uusista hyvista kaytanteista ulkomaanjaksolla “have
learned from good practises abroad”

68 % sanoo jakson tuoneen uusia kaytanteita kotikorkeakouluunsa, “has
led to the use of new teaching/training methods/approaches/good
practices at my sending institution”

96 % on jakanut ulkomaanjaksolla omaa osaamistaan& tietamystaan
opiskelijoille

80% uskoo liikkuvuusjakson kansainvalistaneen omaa

kotikorkeakouluaan /\
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Kiitos ©

Kysymyksia?




